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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Grand Prix Regional Finals

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08002   Rowan        H. Witt         34.35                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       08004   Biscotti     K. Conn         35.79                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       08006   Maverick     J. Gerhard      36.01                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       08007   Icee         K. Conn         47.12                0    0    0    0    0.00    
       08010   Jo Jo        K. Power        44.73                1    1    0    0    10.00   

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12012   Nimble       C. Hornor       28.32                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       12007   Chibi        M. Powers       31.65                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       12015   Olive        M. Haviland     38.72                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       12018   Rayne        J. Rokosz       39.92                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 S
       12001   Marley       B. Bond         45.69                0    0    0    0    0.00  5 S
       12004   Luna         B. Bond         45.66                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       12005   Flynn Rider  B. Pruett       35.29                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12006   Havana       R. Spindle      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12017   Shiloh       B. Bond         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16017   Sioux        A. Petrochko    36.92                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 S
       16001   Tease        J. Gerhard      39.98                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       16008   Max          K. Briefel      43.19                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       16003   Sophie       M. Armstrong    45.42                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 S
       16022   Sam          R. Sutherland   38.10                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       16018   Hattie       D. Staivecki    38.88                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       16024   Figment      A. Foster       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16014   Ninja        L. McClain      35.58                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16020   June         L. Hansen Alers No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16025   Ditto        S. Costello     45.76                0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20008   Truant       C. Hornor       29.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
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       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      32.30                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       20032   Brazen       R. Huey         36.29                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       20031   Flight       J. Waller       36.30                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 S
       20028   Artie Ross   L. Rose         40.34                0    0    0    0    0.00  5 S
       20026   Briggs       C. Anderson     49.18     1.18       0    0    0    0    1.18    
       20023   Shelby-Cobra A. McCune       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20012   Kindle       K. Schaefer     52.51     4.51       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20010   Legacy       J. Gauntt       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24010   Kwik         C. Tschech      30.04                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       24009   Howie-Wowie  A. McCune       33.36                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       24012   Zippity      S. Silverman    34.88                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       24002   Tuna         N. Carleton     38.55                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       24004   Jack         T. Elison       48.04                0    1    0    1    Elim   
       24007   Typo         A. McCune       Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 19
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Everyone    4 inch (P)  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       04002   Simba        D. Slaybaugh    46.71                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 S
       04001   Pixie        T. Schilpp      66.11     8.11       0    0    0    0    8.11  2 

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Everyone   12 inch (P)  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12010   Fuji         M. Powers       42.74                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 S

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Everyone   16 inch (P)  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16015   Fargo        K. Wells        33.36                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
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       16009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     34.96                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       16010   Denali       J. Bonsignore   37.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       16011   Quilo        C. Velas        39.01                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 S
       16013   Zoe          C. Anderson     48.78     0.78       0    0    0    0    0.78    
       16006   Johnny B     J. Gauntt       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16019   Nova         A. Stuttard     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Everyone   20 inch (P)  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20042   Kaboom       A. McCune       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20018   Wally        A. Rose         44.93                0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 6
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

    Total Combined Dogs Showing: 50
     Total Combined Dogs Absent: 1
        Total Combined Dogs FEO: 0
  Total Combined Dogs Withdrawn: 0
 Total Combined Dogs Not Scored: 0
      Total Combined Qualifiers: 25
     Combined Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Steeplechase Regional Finals

Qualifier Cutoff: 37.68     8 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       08002   Rowan        H. Witt         32.77                0    0    0    0    32.77 1 S
       08006   Maverick     J. Gerhard      34.38                0    0    0    0    34.38 2 S
       08004   Biscotti     K. Conn         35.03                0    0    0    0    35.03 3 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 41.56    12 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       12007   Chibi        M. Powers       34.89                0    0    0    0    34.89 1 S
       12005   Flynn Rider  B. Pruett       35.96                0    0    0    0    35.96 2 S
       12014   Gucci        C. Madeiros     37.58                0    0    0    0    37.58 3 S
       12006   Havana       R. Spindle      36.24                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12012   Nimble       C. Hornor       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.40    16 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16023   Vanish       E. Klarman      29.92                0    0    0    0    29.92 1 S
       16014   Ninja        L. McClain      30.22                0    0    0    0    30.22 2 S
       16016   Honcho       A. Axford-Moore 31.60                0    0    0    0    31.60 3 S
       16017   Sioux        A. Petrochko    32.79                0    0    0    0    32.79 4 S
       16025   Ditto        S. Costello     35.66                0    0    0    0    35.66   
       16001   Tease        J. Gerhard      36.92                0    0    0    0    36.92   

Qualifier Cutoff: 37.28    20 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20023   Shelby-Cobra A. McCune       28.52                0    0    0    0    28.52 1 S
       20029   Swish        E. Klarman      28.99                0    1    0    0    33.99 2 S
       20037   Dezi         L. Husson       34.75                0    0    0    0    34.75 3 S
       20031   Flight       J. Waller       36.04                0    0    0    0    36.04 4 S
       20002   Rhythm       L. Husson       34.75                0    1    0    0    39.75   
       20032   Brazen       R. Huey         40.28                0    0    0    0    40.28   
       20034   Styx         M. Barry        45.09                0    0    0    1    Elim   
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Qualifier Cutoff: 34.98    24 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       24010   Kwik         C. Tschech      30.42                0    0    0    0    30.42 1 S
       24004   Jack         T. Elison       37.64                0    0    0    0    37.64 2 S
       24012   Zippity      S. Silverman    31.94                0    2    0    0    41.94 3 S
       24009   Howie-Wowie  A. McCune       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24007   Typo         A. McCune       Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 26
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Qualifier Cutoff: 87.03     4 inch (P)  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       04001   Pixie        T. Schilpp      75.68                0    0    0    0    75.68 1 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 43.09    12 inch (P)  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       12003   Polly        C. Correa       37.47                0    0    0    0    37.47 1 S
       12010   Fuji         M. Powers       38.31                0    0    0    0    38.31 2 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 35.84    16 inch (P)  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16015   Fargo        K. Wells        31.17                0    0    0    0    31.17 1 S
       16005   Finn         M. Heiter       31.24                0    2    0    0    41.24 2 S
       16002   Mia          C. Correa       51.62                0    0    0    0    51.62 3 S
       16010   Denali       J. Bonsignore   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
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Qualifier Cutoff: 45.18    20 inch (P)  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20018   Wally        A. Rose         39.29                0    0    0    0    39.29 1 S
       20009   Rhyze        C. Turner       40.38                0    1    0    0    45.38 2 S
       20015   Magic        L. Brown        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

    Total Combined Dogs Showing: 36
     Total Combined Dogs Absent: 1
        Total Combined Dogs FEO: 0
  Total Combined Dogs Withdrawn: 0
 Total Combined Dogs Not Scored: 0
      Total Combined Qualifiers: 25
     Combined Percent Qualified: 69.4%
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08006   Maverick     J. Gerhard      38.54                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08002   Rowan        H. Witt         39.73                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       08010   Jo Jo        K. Power        42.38                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       08001   Willow       B. Stephens     Absent   

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12012   Nimble       C. Hornor       31.72                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12007   Chibi        M. Powers       34.08                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       12015   Olive        M. Haviland     43.83                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       12006   Havana       R. Spindle      38.78                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       12005   Flynn Rider  B. Pruett       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 198 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16014   Ninja        L. McClain      36.69                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16018   Hattie       D. Staivecki    41.95                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16008   Max          K. Briefel      45.75                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       16001   Tease        J. Gerhard      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16020   June         L. Hansen Alers No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16017   Sioux        A. Petrochko    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16016   Honcho       A. Axford-Moore No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16024   Figment      A. Foster       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16003   Sophie       M. Armstrong    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20008   Truant       C. Hornor       32.73                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20023   Shelby-Cobra A. McCune       33.39                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20028   Artie Ross   L. Rose         46.85                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20020   Ember        S. Peppes       51.37     0.37       0    0    0    0    0.37  4 
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       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      32.77                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20024   Phoenix      R. Lindberg     44.27                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       20031   Flight       J. Waller       40.54                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       20002   Rhythm       L. Husson       42.71                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       20021   Aurelia      A. Stuttard     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20040   Spark        J. Mento        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20016   Wendi        L. Hansen Alers No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20027   Brylee       J. Brook        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20034   Styx         M. Barry        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20014   Caspian      A. Stuttard     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20037   Dezi         L. Husson       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20003   Slate        J. Whitbred     Absent   

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24009   Howie-Wowie  A. McCune       35.88                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24012   Zippity      S. Silverman    37.76                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       24010   Kwik         C. Tschech      38.17                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       24001   V-Tach       C. Peck         39.69                0    3    0    0    15.00   
       24008   Ziggy        L. Husson       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24004   Jack         T. Elison       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24002   Tuna         N. Carleton     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24003   Trigger      M. Heiter       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24007   Typo         A. McCune       Absent   
       24005   Turismo      M. Barry        Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 41
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 13
              Percent Qualified: 31.7%



Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/16/2023

 
Height      Callname                Handler                 Jumpers                 Standard                Total
 8          Maverick                Jeremy Gerhard          38.25       38.25       38.54       38.54       76.79       
 8          Rowan                   Heather Witt            37.07       37.07       39.73       39.73       76.80       
 8          Jo Jo                   Kathy Power             41.41       41.41       42.38       42.38       83.79       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (98.90 or LESS)  *************************  
 8          Willow                  B. Stephens                          Elim                    Abs         Elim       
 
12          Nimble                  Cynthia Hornor          31.46       36.46       31.72       31.72       68.18       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (85.22 or LESS)  *************************  
12          Chibi                   Mich Powers                          Elim       34.08       34.08        Elim       
12          Havana                  Reese Spindle                        Elim       38.78       43.78        Elim       
12          Olive                   Meg Haviland                         Elim       43.83       43.83        Elim       
12          Flynn Rider             Bonnie Pruett                        Elim                    Elim        Elim       
 
16          Max                     Ken Briefel             44.68       49.68       45.75       45.75       95.43       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (119.28 or LESS)  *************************  
16          Ninja                   Laurie McClain                       Elim       36.69       36.69        Elim       
16          Tease                   Jeremy Gerhard          40.68       40.68                    Elim        Elim       
16          Hattie                  Donna Staivecki                      Elim       41.95       41.95        Elim       
16          June                    L. Hansen Alers         40.76       45.76                    Elim        Elim       
16          Sophie                  Marcy Armstrong                      Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Honcho                  A. Axford-Moore                      Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Sioux                   Ann Petrochko                        Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Figment                 Amy Foster                           Elim                    Elim        Elim       
 
20          Truant                  Cynthia Hornor          32.36       32.36       32.73       32.73       65.09       
20          Shelby-Cobra            Amber McCune            28.95       33.95       33.39       33.39       67.34       
20          Ruckus                  Jeremy Gerhard          30.73       40.73       32.77       37.77       78.50       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (87.88 or LESS)  *************************  
20          Rhythm                  Linda Husson            36.36       41.36       42.71       52.71       94.07       
20          Phoenix                 Rachel Lindberg         37.10       47.10       44.27       49.27       96.37       
20          Ember                   Sue Peppes              52.79       62.79       51.37       51.37       114.16      
20          Styx                    M. Barry                28.84       33.84                    Elim        Elim       
20          Dezi                    Linda Husson            32.96       37.96                    Elim        Elim       
20          Artie Ross              Linda Rose                           Elim       46.85       46.85        Elim       
20          Spark                   Jacky Mento             42.73       47.73                    Elim        Elim       
20          Flight                  Jen Waller                           Elim       40.54       50.54        Elim       
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Summary Report (cont.)

20          Wendi                   L. Hansen Alers         50.14        Elim                    Elim        Elim       
20          Caspian                 A. Stuttard             50.43        Elim                    Elim        Elim       
20          Brylee                  Joyce Brook                          Elim                    Elim        Elim       
20          Slate                   Judy Whitbred                        Abs                     Abs         Abs        
20          Aurelia                 A. Stuttard                          Elim                    Elim        Elim       
 
24          Kwik                    C. Tschech              30.33       30.33       38.17       43.17       73.50       
24          V-Tach                  Carla Peck              34.30       34.30       39.69       54.69       88.99       
24          Zippity                 Sally Silverman         41.95       56.95       37.76       42.76       99.71       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (109.24 or LESS)  *************************  
24          Typo                    Amber McCune            30.56       30.56                    Abs         Elim       
24          Howie-Wowie             Amber McCune                         Elim       35.88       35.88        Elim       
24          Jack                    Terry Elison            41.03       41.03                    Elim        Elim       
24          Rodeo                   Donna Staivecki                      Elim                    Elim        Elim       
24          Trigger                 Makayla Heiter                       Elim                    Elim        Elim       
24          Tuna                    N. Carleton                          Elim                    Elim        Elim       
24          Turismo                 M. Barry                             Abs                     Abs         Abs        
24          Ziggy                   Linda Husson                         Elim                    Elim        Elim       
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Everyone    4 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       04002   Simba        D. Slaybaugh    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 198 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12010   Fuji         M. Powers       46.99                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12003   Polly        C. Correa       43.81                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       12011   Onyx         C. Turner       51.96                0    2    0    0    10.00 3 

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16015   Fargo        K. Wells        38.08                1    0    0    0    5.00  1 
       16007   Z            M. Barry        44.73                1    0    0    0    5.00  2 
       16011   Quilo        C. Velas        47.20                1    1    0    0    10.00 3 
       16005   Finn         M. Heiter       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16002   Mia          C. Correa       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16010   Denali       J. Bonsignore   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16012   Starr        R. Conti        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Rita Browning
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20042   Kaboom       A. McCune       37.34                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       20015   Magic        L. Brown        45.20                1    0    0    0    5.00  2 
       20018   Wally        A. Rose         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20009   Rhyze        C. Turner       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 15
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 6.7%



Perf Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/16/2023

 
Height      Callname                Handler                 Jumpers                 Standard                Total
 4          Simba                   Debra Slaybaugh         40.76       40.76                    Elim        Elim       
 
12          Fuji                    Mich Powers             50.74       55.74       46.99       46.99       102.73      
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (128.41 or LESS)  *************************  
12          Onyx                    C. Turner               63.45       83.45       51.96       61.96       145.41      
12          Polly                   Claudia Correa                       Elim       43.81       48.81        Elim       
 
16          Fargo                   Kathy Wells             38.63       38.63       38.08       43.08       81.71       
16          Quilo                   Carolynn Velas          39.41       39.41       47.20       57.20       96.61       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (102.13 or LESS)  *************************  
16          Z                       M. Barry                             Elim       44.73       49.73        Elim       
16          Mia                     Claudia Correa                       Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Starr                   Regina Conti                         Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Finn                    Makayla Heiter                       Elim                    Elim        Elim       
16          Denali                  J. Bonsignore                        Elim                    Elim        Elim       
 
20          Kaboom                  Amber McCune            35.33       35.33       37.34       42.34       77.67       
  ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (97.08 or LESS)  *************************  
20          Magic                   Lindsay Brown                        Elim       45.20       50.20        Elim       
20          Rhyze                   C. Turner                            Elim                    Elim        Elim       
20          Wally                   Amanda Rose                          Elim                    Elim        Elim       

-1-Printed 06/18/23 at 06:28:01 PM Agility Trial Secretary v2.49



-10-

Sunday, June 18, 2023
Masters Standard

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Masters   8 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08006   Maverick     J. Gerhard      33.27                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08002   Rowan        H. Witt         36.78                1    1    0    0    10.00 2 
       08005   G.I.Jane     J. Katzwinkel   Absent   
       08008   Tarlton      K. Paull        Absent   

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Masters  12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12017   Shiloh       B. Bond         40.65                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12001   Marley       B. Bond         45.51                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       12002   Eddie        M. Gurney       53.66     4.66       0    1    0    0    9.66  3 
       12004   Luna         B. Bond         44.67                1    2    0    0    15.00   
       12009   Bacchus      S. Ratz         50.31     1.31       0    1    0    1    Elim   
       12014   Gucci        C. Madeiros     Absent   

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Masters  16 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16018   Hattie       D. Staivecki    38.32                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16003   Sophie       M. Armstrong    46.82                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16022   Sam          R. Sutherland   No Time              0    1    0    1    Elim   
       16001   Tease        J. Gerhard      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16014   Ninja        L. McClain      Absent   
       16008   Max          K. Briefel      Absent   
       16017   Sioux        A. Petrochko    Absent   

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Masters  20 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16015   Fargo        K. Wells        29.81                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20004   Valor        R. Huey         34.55                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20040   Spark        J. Mento        37.71                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20036   Zorro        D. Davidheiser  37.75                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 Q
       20013   Piper        M. DiPietro     42.88                0    1    0    0    5.00    
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       20032   Brazen       R. Huey         46.21                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20016   Wendi        L. Hansen Alers 39.64                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20027   Brylee       J. Brook        49.28     1.28       0    1    0    1    Elim   
       16021   Wicked       T. Ford         50.32     2.32       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20028   Artie Ross   L. Rose         54.82     6.82       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      33.12                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20034   Styx         M. Barry        33.12                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       20010   Legacy       J. Gauntt       52.68     4.68       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20006   Emmett       J. Gauntt       FEO   
       20035   Merc         H. McNenly      Absent   
       20041   Vibe         V. Madeiros     Absent   
       20003   Slate        J. Whitbred     Absent   
       20022   Brig         J. Katzwinkel   FEO   
       20025   Lark         H. McNenly      Absent   

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Masters  24 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24012   Zippity      S. Silverman    30.24                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24001   V-Tach       C. Peck         33.35                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    37.79                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       24004   Jack         T. Elison       44.06                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24005   Turismo      M. Barry        Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 28
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 11
              Percent Qualified: 39.3%
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Performance III Standard

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Performance III   12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12003   Polly        C. Correa       53.64     0.64       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12016   Nala         K. Saunders     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Performance III   16 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16012   Starr        R. Conti        50.13                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16002   Mia          C. Correa       36.27                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       16006   Johnny B     J. Gauntt       43.05                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       16011   Quilo        C. Velas        56.53     3.53       0    1    0    1    Elim   
       16009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     Absent   

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Performance III   20 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20015   Magic        L. Brown        52.37                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20018   Wally        A. Rose         39.11                1    2    0    1    Elim   
       20009   Rhyze        C. Turner       Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 12.5%



-13-

Sunday, June 18, 2023
Veterans Standard
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Masters Jumpers

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Masters   8 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08006   Maverick     J. Gerhard      30.13                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08002   Rowan        H. Witt         Absent   
       08005   G.I.Jane     J. Katzwinkel   Absent   
       08008   Tarlton      K. Paull        Absent   
       08011   Revel        H. Witt         FEO   

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Masters  12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12002   Eddie        M. Gurney       52.71     10.71      0    0    0    0    10.71 1 
       12009   Bacchus      S. Ratz         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12014   Gucci        C. Madeiros     Absent   

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Masters  16 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16018   Hattie       D. Staivecki    31.34                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16001   Tease        J. Gerhard      32.63                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16003   Sophie       M. Armstrong    35.17                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       16020   June         L. Hansen Alers No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16022   Sam          R. Sutherland   Absent   
       16014   Ninja        L. McClain      Absent   
       16008   Max          K. Briefel      Absent   
       16017   Sioux        A. Petrochko    Absent   

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Masters  20 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20034   Styx         M. Barry        23.40                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      25.78                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16015   Fargo        K. Wells        28.27                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20040   Spark        J. Mento        31.40                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 Q
       20036   Zorro        D. Davidheiser  31.56                0    0    0    0    0.00    Q
       20032   Brazen       R. Huey         32.15                1    0    0    0    5.00    
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       20016   Wendi        L. Hansen Alers 32.76                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       20035   Merc         H. McNenly      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20028   Artie Ross   L. Rose         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20013   Piper        M. DiPietro     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20027   Brylee       J. Brook        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20004   Valor        R. Huey         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20010   Legacy       J. Gauntt       Absent   
       20003   Slate        J. Whitbred     Absent   
       20041   Vibe         V. Madeiros     Absent   
       20022   Brig         J. Katzwinkel   Absent   
       20006   Emmett       J. Gauntt       Absent   
       20025   Lark         H. McNenly      Absent   

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Masters  24 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24001   V-Tach       C. Peck         27.03                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    27.67                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       24005   Turismo      M. Barry        Absent   
       24004   Jack         T. Elison       Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 21
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 16
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 11
              Percent Qualified: 52.4%



-16-

Sunday, June 18, 2023
Performance III Jumpers

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Performance III   12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12011   Onyx         C. Turner       32.16                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12016   Nala         K. Saunders     40.14                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       12003   Polly        C. Correa       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Performance III   16 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16012   Starr        R. Conti        36.01                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16011   Quilo        C. Velas        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16002   Mia          C. Correa       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     Absent   
       16021   Wicked       T. Ford         Absent   
       16006   Johnny B     J. Gauntt       Absent   

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Performance III   20 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20015   Magic        L. Brown        32.91                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20018   Wally        A. Rose         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Sunday, June 18, 2023
Veterans Jumpers

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Veterans   12 inch  Judge: Roger Ly
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12008   Fixx         R. Huey         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


